GD-2842

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

ত্রাণ ও পুনর্বাসন অধিদপ্তর প্রকল্প পরিচালকের কার্যালয় ৯২-৯৩, মহাখালী বা/এ, ঢাকা

পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

		٧ ،	0 14 14 1 10010			
21	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভা	গ	দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা ও ত্রাণ বিভাগ।			
२।	সংস্থা		ত্রাণ ও পুনর্বাসন অধিদপ্তর।			
91	যে কাজের জন হলো	্য দরপত্র আহ্বান করা	ক) "খুলনা বিভাগের সাতক্ষীরা জেলা (উনপঞ্চাশ)টি ঘূর্ণিঝড় সহনীয় গৃহ নির্মাণ	ক) "খুলনা বিভাগের সাতক্ষীরা জেলার আশাশুনি উপজেলায় ৪৯ (উনপঞ্চাশ)টি ঘর্ণিঝড সহনীয় গহ নির্মাণ"।		
8	দরপত্র আহবার	নর সূত্র	৫১.৪২৪.০১৪.০০.০০.০৮০.২০১১-২৪ তারিখঃ ২০/০৬/২০১১খ্রিঃ।	@\$.8\$8.0\$8.00.00.0bo.\$0\$\$-\$80		
Ø1	ক্রয়/সংগ্রহ পদ্ধ	নতি	জাতীয় উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (OTM)।			
ঙ৷	বাজেট ও তহ	বলের উৎস	জলবায়ু পরিবর্তন ট্রাস্ট ফান্ড।			
91	টেন্ডার প্যাকেজের নাম		"খুলনা বিভাগের আইলা বিধ্বস্ত জেলাসমূহে ঘূর্ণিঝড় সহনীয় গৃহ নির্মাণ" শীর্ষক প্রকল্প।			
١٦	দরপত্র সিডিউ	লের মূল্য	১,০০০.০০ (এক হাজার) টাকা প্রতি প্যাকেজ (অফেরতযোগ্য)।			
৯।	দরপত্র প্রচারের	া তারিখ	২৩/০৬/২০১১খ্রিঃ।			
301	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ে	র আরম্ভের তারিখ	২৭/০৬/২০১১খ্রিঃ।	২৭/০৬/২০১১খ্রিঃ।		
77	দরপত্র বিক্রির	শেষ তারিখ	১০/০৭/২০১১খ্রিঃ।			
32 ।	দরপত্র গ্রহণের	শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	১১/০৭/২০১১খ্রিঃ তারিখ বেলা ০২.০০ট	টা পর্যন্ত।		
201	দরপত্র খোলার	তারিখ ও সময়	১১/০৭/২০১১খ্রিঃ তারিখ বেলা ৩.০০টা	I		
184	(ক) প্রকল্পের ন	নামঃ "খুলনা বিভাগের	আইলা বিধ্বস্ত জেলাসমূহে ঘূর্নিঝড় সহনীয় গ	াৃহ নিৰ্মাণ" শীৰ্ষক প্ৰকল্প।		
	জেলা	উপ	জেলার নাম ও গৃহের সংখ্যা	মোট গৃহের সংখ্যা		
	1 A					
			শ্লিষ্ট উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের কার্যাল ণাসকের কার্যালয় (ত্রাণ শাখা)।	য় (ত্রাণ শাখা) এবং জেলা		
			ট্রষ্ট উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের কার্যালয় (ত্রাণ শাখা)।			
141	legistic Otto	met No	কোরি/জাপা অরকারি/আয়ারশাখিকে সংখ্যা ১০০০০ লক্ষ টাকার বা কর্ম্পর			

	1) day total distalling ediali		1/120 0.100(1) 14/15	וו הוש) מושוחה ממוניים וו	NI) I		
261	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা		সরকারি/আধা-সরকারি/স্বায়ত্তশাসিত সংস্থায় ৩০.০০ লক্ষ টাকার বা তদ্ধর্ব পরিমাণ অর্থের বিল্ডিং/ঘরবাড়ি নির্মাণ কাজের একক কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্ত এবং বাস্তবায়ন অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান। কমপক্ষে ১০.০০ (দশ) লক্ষ টাকার ব্যাংক স্থিতির স্বপক্ষে প্রত্যায়ন থাকতে হবে।				
३ ७।	লট নং	প্রকল্পের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	অবস্থান	দরপত্রের বায়নার পরিমাণ (প্রতি প্যাকেজের জন্য)	কাজের সময়সীমা		
	62	"খুলনা বিভাগের	আশাওনি উপজেলায়	১,০০,০০০/- (এক লক্ষ)	কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের		

৪৯ (উনপঞ্চাশ)টি গৃহ

	1/2/19/2/2019
196	বিশেষ নির্দেশাবলীঃ
	১) প্রকল্প পরিচালক বরাবর অফেরতযোগ্য পে-অর্ডারের মাধ্যমে দরপত্র ক্রয় করতে হবে

বিধ্বস্ত

ঘূর্ণিঝড়

আইলা

জেলাসমূহে

২) বায়নার টাকা স্ব-স্ব উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের অনুকূলে সিডিউল ব্যাংক হতে ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার-এর মাধ্যমে সিডিউলের সাথে জমা দিতে হবে। ৩) সিডিউল স্ব-স্ব উপজেলা অথবা জেলা হতে সংগ্রহ করে ঐ উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের কার্যালয় (ত্রাণ শাখা) অথবা জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয় (ত্রাণ শাখা)য় দাখিল করতে হবে।

- 8) বিস্তারিত শর্তাবলী সংশ্লিষ্ট উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের কার্যালয় (ত্রাণ শাখা) অথবা জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয় (ত্রাণ শাখা) হতে দরপত্রের সাথে পাওয়া যাবে। ৫) প্রকল্পের স্থান সম্পর্কিত যাবতীয় তথ্যাদি উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের কার্যালয় (ত্রাণ শাখা) হতে জানা যাবে।
- ৬) সংশ্রিষ্ট উপজেলা দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন কমিটির অনুমোদনক্রমে উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসার কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করবেন।
- ৭) উর্ধ্বদর এবং ৫% এর নিচে নিম্নদর সরাসরি বাতিল হয়ে যাবে।
- ৮) দরপত্রের প্রতি পাতায় ঠিকাদারের স্বাক্ষর ও সীল থাকতে হবে।

সংগ্রাহক সত্তা যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

- ৯) দেয় দর নির্ধারিত জায়গায় অংকে এবং কথায় লিখতে হবে।
- ১০) দরপত্রের সাথে লাইসেন্সের সত্যায়িত কপি সংযুক্ত এবং অভিজ্ঞতার প্রত্যায়নপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে অন্যথায় দরপত্র বাতিল হয়ে যাবে। ১১) ভ্যাট, আয়কর, ব্যাংকের লিকুইড মানি ও ট্রেড লাইসেন্স-এর হালনাগাদ সার্টিফিকেট-এর সত্যায়িত কপিসহ
- পিপিআর ২০০৮-এ বর্ণিত সকল কাগজপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে। ১২) একজন ঠিকাদার মাত্র ০১টি প্যাকেজের জন্য টেন্ডার দাখিল করবেন দরপত্র আহবানকারীর নাম

মোহাম্মদ আনিছুর রহমান। 721 দরপত্র আহবানকারীর পদবী ও পদমর্যাদা পরিচালক (মৃওপ) ও প্রকল্প পরিচালক। দরপত্র আহবানকারীর ঠিকানা ও ফোন নং প্রকল্প পরিচালক-এর কার্যালয়, ত্রাণ ও পুনর্বাসন অধিদপ্তর, ৯২-20 ৯৩, মহাখালী বা/এ, ঢাকা-১২১২, ফোনঃ ৯৮৬১৭৯৬ (অফিস)।

মোহাম্মদ আনিছুর রহমান জিডি-২৮২৫ পরিচালক (মৃওপ) ও প্রকল্প পরিচালক



Agency

tender

Contact details

any reason.

GD-2828

Procuring entity name

Procuring entity district

03

79

231

Eastern Refinery Limited (A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation)

North Patenga, Post Box No. 35 Chittagong-4000 Bangladesh

Dated: 15 June, 2011

Invitation for International Tenders Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the bonafide manufacturers/suppliers/agents for supply of the

following material as per specification, terms and conditions mentioned in the relevant tender documents:-Ministry/Division Power, Energy & Mineral Resources.

Chittagong

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC).

: 88-031-2501261-67, Ext-380

: 88-02-8313074, 8313118

: 88-031-2501269

: www.erl.gov.bd

: purchase@erl.gov.bd

md-office@erl.gov.bd

Eastern Refinery Limited (ERL).

(N1999) 17541	3		33				
05	Invitation for		Goods				
06	Invitation tender Ref. No. & date		(a) ER/PUR/IT-18/2011 dt. 15-06-2011.				
			(b) ER/PUR/IT-	19/2011 dt. 15-06-20	11.		
			(c) ER/PUR/IT-	20/2011 dt. 15-06-20	11.		
07	Procurement method		Open tendering	with international co	mpetition (OTM).		
08	Budget and source of funds		ERL's own sour	rce.			
09	Eligibility of tenderer		As stated in the	tender document.			
10	Tender last selling date & time		31-07-2011 up	to 16:00 hours BST.			
11	Tender closing date & time		01-08-2011 up	to 12:00 hours BST.			
12	Tender opening date & time		03-08-2011 at 1	12:00 hours BST.			
13	Tender document selling address		 (i) Accounts Department, Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong and (ii) DGM (DLO), ERL, YMCA Bhaban (2nd Floor, West Side), 1/1, Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka. 				
14	Tender dropping/submission place		(i) Purchase Department, Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong and (ii) DGM (DLO), ERL, YMCA Bhaban (2nd Floor, West Side), 1/1, Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka.				
15	Opening address of tender		Purchase Department, Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong.				
16	Brief description of goods:						
	Name of materials	ı	Price of tender document	Tender security (Tk.)	Shipment validity		
(a)	HOT ROLLED MILD STEEL PLATE (400 M. TON)	98.57	k. 2,000.00/Set non-refundable)	Tk. 5,00,000.00 (five lac)	90 days		
(b)	VARIOUS STEEL FLANGES	229	Tk. 400.00/Set non-refundable)	Tk. 30,000.00 (thirty thousand)	60 days		
(c)	SEAMLESS COLD DRAWN LOW CARBON AND ALLOY STEEL U-TUBES	Tk. 500.00/Set (non-refundable)		Tk. 50,000.00 (fifty thousand)	60 days		
17	Name of official inviting tender	M	d. Shafiqul Islam				
18	Designation of official inviting tender	Asstt. General Ma		ager (Purchase).			
19	Address of official inviting	Eastern Refinery L		mited, North Patenga	, Chittagong.		

PABX (Ctg)

FAX

E-mail

Website

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without showing

Dhaka (DLO)

Khulna Shipyard Limited Bangladesh Navy, Khulna

22 June 2011 BABE(F)-172/2010-2011

01.	Procuring entity name	Khulna Shipyard Limited.
02.	Invitation for	a) 02 Sets Fire Fighting Diesel Driven Pump, Echo Sounder and Navigation Rader. b) Mechanical Pipe Bending Machine, Hydraulic Pipe Bending Machine, Mig Welding Machine, Ultrasonic Thickness Gauging Machine, Jig Saw Machine, Portable Exhaust Blower Fan (Heavy Duty), Industrial Hydraulic Puller, Battery Load Tester, Automatic Coil Winding Machine, Dummy Load 400kw. c) Hot Rolled Steel Bar, Grade-ASTM A-36/JIS G3105 SM 400A/CSA G40, 2144W or equivalent structural Hot Rolled Steel Bar.
03.	Invitation Reference No.	 a) BABE(F)-172/2010-2011 dated 22 June 2011 b) BABE(F)-173/2010-2011 dated 22 June 2011 c) BABE(F)-165/2010-2011 dated 22 June 2011.
04.	Procuring method	Open tender.
05.	Budget & source of funds	Own Finance.
06.	Tender last selling date	18 July 2011 for all tenders.
07.	Tender closing date and time	19 July 2011, Time: 1115am for all tenders.
08.	Tender opening date & time	19 July 2011, Time: 1130am for all tenders.
09.	Name & address of the office(s) for selling, receiving and opening of tender documents: a. Selling tender document	 Cash Section, Accounts Department, Khulna Shipyard Ltd, Bangladesh Navy, Khulna. Naval Store, Sub Depot, BNS Haji Mohsin Dhaka Cant., Dhaka-1206.
	b. Receiving tender document	Khulna Shipyard Ltd, Khulna.
	c. Opening tender document	(1) Khulna Shipyard Ltd, Khulna. (2) Tenderers' and their authorized representatives are allowed to attend.
10.	Price of tender document	Tk 1000.00 (one thousand) non-refundable for each tender.
11.	Contact details of official	Tel: 041-813975/720003, Fax: 880-41-720404, E-mail: ksynet _design@yahoo.com
12.	Special instructions	The procuring entity reserves the right to reject al

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

GD-2849

Agency

Procuring entity name

তারিখ হতে ৯০

or any tenders prior to acceptance without showing

Development & Cooperatives/

Local Government Engineering

Project Director, Rehabilitation of

AILA Affected Rural Infrastructure

Local Government Division.

Department (LGED).

DGM (Commercial and Purchase)

Dhaka-1207 Memo No. LGED/CE/Planning/P-84/2010/10 Dated: 22-06-2011

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) Ministry/Division Rural Government,

		Bł	roject (RAARIP), LGED-RDEC naban (Level-10), Agargaon, naka-1207.	
4.	Procuring entity code	No	ot used at present.	
5.	Procuring entity district	DI	naka	
6.	Expression of interest for selection of		Hydraulic Institutes/Consulting Firm (National).	
7.	EOI Ref No.		01/2010-11	
8.	Date	22-06-2011		
KEY	INFORMATION			
9.	Procurement sub-method		Fixed Budget Selection (FBS).	
FUN	DING INFORMATION	-30		
10.	Budget and source funds	of	GoB	
11.	Development partners applicable)	(if	Not applicable	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION			
12	Project code (if applicable	1	Not used at present	

PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION						
12.	Project code (if appli	icable)	Not used at present.				
13.	Project name		"Feasibility Study and Detailed Design of Bhola Bus Stand- Laharhat Road.				
14.	Place of EOI submis	sion	Office of the Project Director, Rehabilitation of AILA Affected Rural Infrastructure Project (RAARIP), LGED -RDEC Bhaban (Level-10), Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.				
15.	EOI closing	Date	Time				

	date a tillio					
		25-07-201	1	No. 10 Co. 10 Co	n (Bangladesh dard Time).	00000
INFO	RMATION FOR A	PPLICANT	903		30400	
16	Brief descript	ion LGFD	now	invites	Expression	

16.	Brief description of the assignment	LGED now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from an experienced Hydraulic Institutes/Consulting Firm or Firms in Joint Venture/Association (National) for conducting the Detailed Feasibility Study in terms of Hydrological and Morphological Study, Economic Analysis, Environmental Impact Assessment Study, Assessment of Land Acquisition and Resettlement Requirement, Preparation of Engineering Designdrawings, Estimates & Bidding Documents for Bhola Bus Stand-Laharhat Road. The consultancy service includes all others related services and obtaining clearance certificate from concerned authority.
17.	Mode of payment	All payments for the consultancy services will be made in Bangladesh Currency i.e. Bangladeshi Taka.
18.	Required experience	Quality Based Selection. The EOI shall be submitted along with the following documents: (a) Background of the firm with brochures. (b) Summary of similar nature of works experience on the last 10 (ten) years

assignment

Organization

and professional qualification.

date/completion date including financial

manpower having relevant experience

name/start

information,

			F8 4 5350 1 PURENCHO	ncial statement ort for the last 3 (
EMP	LOYER DETAILS			***************************************	The state of the s
19.	Name of official inviting EOI		GM Mofizul Islam		
20.	Designation of official inviting EOI		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Director, Rehabil Rural Infrastru P).	
21.	Address of office inviting EOI	Address of official inviting EOI		Government nent (LGED), (Level-10), Agar	
22.	Contact details of official inviting EOI	02	l. No. - 41621	Fax No. 02-9127991	e-mail: mofiz_55@ yahoo.com
23.	The procuring er or all the EOIs,	ntity reserves		he right to accep	t or reject any

year.

Project Director Rehabilitation of AILA Affected Rural Infrastructure Project (RAARIP)

GM Mofizul Islam

Tel: 02-8141621(Off)

জালালাবাদ গ্যাস টি এ্যান্ড ডি সিস্টেম লিঃ

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী) গ্যাস ভবন, মেন্দিবাগ, সিলেট-৩১০০।

বিদ্যুৎ ও জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

গ্যাস ব্যবহারে সাশ্রয়ী হোন এবং সময়মত গ্যাস বিল পরিশোধ করন

তারিখ ঃ ২৩/০৬/১১ সূত্রঃ ১৪২৫০৩/২০১০-১১/দরপত্র

পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি (৩য় বার)

	মন্ত্রণালয়/ডিজিশন	বিদ্যুৎ,জ্বালানী ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয় / জ্বালানী ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ
	সংস্থা	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)
,	প্রকিউরিং এনটিটির নাম	জালালাবাদ গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিশন এ্যান্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন সিস্টেম লিমিটেড
	দরপত নং	১৪২৫০৩/২০১০-১১/দরপত্র/
	কাজের নাম	ছাতকস্থ মধুকনি নদীতে বন্যায় ক্ষতিশ্রস্ত (ক) ২০০ মিঃ মিঃ ব্যাস×১০০০ পিএসআইজি×১৩০ মিঃ এবং (খ) ১৫০ মিঃ মিঃ ব্যাস×৫০০ পিএসআইজি×১৬০ মিঃ পাইপলাইন স্থাপন কাজ।
,	প্রকিউরমেন্ট পদ্ধতি	সীমিত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি ।
	অর্থায়নের উৎস	কোম্পানীর নিজস্ব অর্থ।
•	দরপত্র দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	০৫/০৭/১১ ইং তারিখ সকাল ১১.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
,	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০৫/০৭/১১ইং তারিখ সকাল ১১.১৫ ঘটিকায় উপস্থিত দরদাতা/ প্রতিনিধিদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেউ থাকেন)।
0	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের স্থান	১)ক্যাশ কাউন্টার,অর্থ ডিপার্টমেন্ট,জালালাবাদ গ্যাস, সিলেট। ২) ঢাকা লিয়াঁজো অফিস, জালালাবাদ গ্যাস, বাড়ী নং ৭৪ (২য় তলা), সড়ক নং ৬, পুরাতন ডিওএইচএস, বনানী, ঢাকা।
>	দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার স্থান	কমিটি রুম (৫ম তলা), জালালাবাদ গ্যাস, গ্যাস ভবন, মেন্দিবাগ, সিলেট।
2	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	জালালাবাদ গ্যাসের ২০০৯-১০ অর্থ-বছরের তালিকাভুক্ত ১.৪ শ্রেণীর ঠিকাদার।
0	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য	৬ ২,০০০/-(দুই হাজার টাকা মাত্র; অফেরৎযোগ্য)।
æ	কার্য সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা	
હ	[6] AND AND PROPERTY OF THE PR	ক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই সকল দরপত্র বাতিল অথবা গ্রহণ করার ক্ষমতা হেণ ও খোলার তারিখে সরকারী ছুটি বা অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ বন্ধ থাকলে পরবর্তী

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

কার্য দিবসে উপরোল্লিখিত স্থান ও সময়ে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে

Ministry/Division

-Selling tender document

Selling tender document

(principal)

(others)

Agency

Office of the Project Director Construction of the Third Karnaphuli Bridge Project Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka

Invitation for Re-Tender Ministry of Communications/Roads & Railways Division, Bangladesh.

Roads and Highways Department (RHD).

3			Director, Third Karnaphuli Bridge Project, Room No. 122 Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka.
4	Procuring entity code		
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka	
6	Invitation for	Re-Tend	er for Works and Related Services.
7	Invitation Ref No.	PD/KB/4	9/2009(O&M Operator)-156.
8	Date	21.06.20	11
KEY	INFORMATION		
9	Procurement method	NCT, Op	en Tendering Method (One Stage Two Envelop).
FUN	DING INFORMATION	201410124702470470470470	
10	Budget and source of funds		GoB-Revenue Budget (Code-4893).
11	Development partners (if ap	plicable)	Not applicable.
PAR	RTICULAR INFORMATION		
12	Project/programme code (if	applicable)	Not applicable.
13	Project/programme name (i	f applicable)	Toll Collection, Operation and Maintenance(T,O&M) of Third Karnaphuli Bridge and Associated Works.
14	Tender package No.		1 (one)
15	Tender package name		Toll Collection, Operation and Maintenance of Third Karnaphuli Bridge (Extradosed Bridge), Approach Road Service Road and associated works situated between Bakalia-Shikolbaha on Chittagong-Cox's Bazar Section of National Highway N1 in Chittagong District under Third Karnaphuli Bridge Project for 5 (five) years.
16	Tender publication date		28.06.2011
17	Tender last selling date		10.07.2011, Time : 5.00pm.
18	Tender closing date and time		11.07.2011, Time: 12.00noon.
19	Tender opening date and time		11.07.2011, Time: 3.00pm.
20	Name & address of the office(s)		

		 c) Executive Engineer, RHD, Chittagong Road Division, Rahmatgong Chittagong.
	-Receiving tender document	 a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka. b) Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Dhaka Zone, Dhaka. c) Project Director, Third Karnaphuli Bridge Project, Sarak Bhabar Ramna, Dhaka.
	-Opening tender document	Office of the Project Director, Third Karnaphuli Bridge Project, Room No-122, Block-A, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka.

Block-A, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka.

Zone, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka.

a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka.

Project Manager, Third Karnaphuli Bridge Project, Room No-124,

b) Executive Engineer, RHD, Planning & Design Division, Dhaka

The tenderers must have successful works experience record of construction/maintenance of road/bridge works of minimum value of

Place/date/time of pre-Office of the Project Director, Third Karnaphuli Bridge Project, Room No. 122, Sarak Bhaban, Block-A, Ramna, Dhaka. tender meeting (optional) Date: 05.07.2011, Time: 12.00 noon. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER All tenderers regardless of whether enlisted or not enlisted with the Eligibility of tenderers employer may submit tender, provided that they are qualified for the following events.

Taka 10 (ten) crore in a single contract during the last 05 (five) years preceding the date of submission of the tender and having experienced personnel of Toll Collection, Operation and Maintenance of Road/Bridges using computerized Toll Collection System as mentioned in ITT 14.1 of TDS. The tenderer must submit the above-mentioned work certificate with the tender form. The related experience certificate shall be certified by the concern Executive Engineer/Project Manager/Project Director of RHD where the works has been executed. The original or attested copy of the above certificate is acceptable. If the experience as sought above is from outside Bangladesh. The experience certificate of the tenderer shall have to be authenticated

by his/her Embassy/High Commission Office in Bangladesh. And all other criteria mentioned in the tender documents. Brief description of goods or Maintenance of the Extradosed Bridge & Installed Shock Transmission Unit (STU), Stay Cable, Bridge Bearings, the works Approach Road, Service Road, River Bank Protection Works, Toll Plaza, Ancillary Works and Computerized Toll Collection System. Brief description of related Toll Collection from the vehicular traffic passing over Third Karnaphuli Bridge and Operation of Third Karnaphuli Bridge, services Approach Road, Service Road, Computerized Toll Collection

System and Associated Works. Price of tender document (Tk) Tk. 5,000.00 (five thousand) (non-refundable). Tender security amount Location Completion time in Lot Identification of lot weeks /months No. (Tk.) 26 Third 50 (fifty) lakh Karnaphuli

60 (sixty) months Bridge situated in the form of BD/Pay-Bakalia-Order/Irrevocable between Shikolbaha Guarantee from Chittagong-Cox's schedule bank in favour Section of Project Manager, Third Bazar National Highway N1 Karnaphuli Bridge

in Chittagong District. Project. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS A.K.M Myn Uddin Ahmed 27 Name of official inviting tender Designation of official inviting tender Project Director, Third Karnaphuli Bridge Project. Address of official inviting tender Room No. 122, Block-A, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka.

Tel: Fax: E-mail: 7169757 7169754 pd3rdkbp@rhd.gov.bd The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. All activities in connection with the said procurement of works and related Special instruction services will be guided as per the Public Procurement Act-2006 and the Public

> A. K. M. Myn Uddin Ahmed Project Director, RHD Third Karnaphuli Bridge Project

GD-2823

Contact details of official inviting tender

Procurement Rules-2008. This tender notice will also be available at RHD website www.rhd.gov.bd and CPTU's website.

Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka

Md. Shafiqul Islam Asstt. General Manager (Purchase) GD-2815